
Computation of Retail Price based on May 2024 Data under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 (Revised Worksheet-2)
Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 12
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)          18,832.64 
Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 167.41

Number of Packs considered 13

Average PTR 12.88
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 2.06
Retail Price (without local taxes) 14.94

% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 21.56%

Minimum Price (Rs.) 9.39
Maximum Price (Rs.) 16.42
Average of all considered (Rs.) 12.88
Retail Price (Rs.) 14.94

   2,12,83,36,992 100%
S.No. पैक ͪववरण

Pack Description
छाप
BRAND

कंपनी
Company

Strength Pack 
Size 

 Unit  PTR 
(Rs.) 

 MAT(Rs.) SKU wise 
MAT %

Brandwise 
MAT 
(ignoring 
O% MAT)

Qualify ( 
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 

 Price per Unit 
(Rs.) 
Considered 

1 D FIRST NANO 60000 IU DROPS 5 MLD FIRST NANO 4 CARE LIFESCIENCE PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 DROPS 41.43 2418563.31 0.11% 0.11% N 8.29

2 D3 SURE NANO SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLD3 SURE AAREEN HEALTHCARE 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 57.07 12349948.00 0.58% 0.58% N 11.41

3 SURBEX NANO 60000 IU SYRUP 5 MLSURBEX NANO ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 42.32 42.31 0.00% 0.00% N 8.46

4 ARACHITOL NANO 60000 IU SYRUP 5 MLARACHITOL ABBOTT INDIA LTD. 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 74.89 577101785.94 27.12% 27.12% Y 14.98 14.98

5 ADDII D3 NANO SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLADDII D3 ADDII BIOTECH PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 47.76 2595087.36 0.12% 0.12% N 9.55

6 D-SHINE SHOT 60000 IU SYRUP 5 MLD-SHINE AKUMENTIS HEALTHCARE LTD 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 46.43 5379751.24 0.25% 0.25% N 9.29

7 D LIQ MAX 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLD LIQ MAX AKUMENTIS HEALTHCARE LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 45.71 192484.81 0.01% 0.01% N 9.14

8 DSUN NANO SF 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLDSUN NANO AKUMENTIS HEALTHCARE LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 50.71 1945032.76 0.09% 0.09% N 10.14

9 UPRISE D3 60000 IU SYRUP 5 ML UPRISE D3 ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD. 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 60.71 112757007.28 5.30% 5.30% Y 12.14 12.14

10 AUXITROL D3 60000 IU SYRUP 5 MLAUXITROL D3 ALNICHE LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 55 31845.00 0.00% 0.00% N 11.00

11 TRAVECAL D3 ORAL SOLUTION 5 MLTRAVECAL D3 AVIS LIFE CARE PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 50 367950.00 0.02% 0.02% N 10.00

12 SUNLITE 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML SUNLITE BION THEARAPEUTICS 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 65 5688020.00 0.27% 0.27% N 13.00

13 DSENTIAL SHOTS SOLUTION 5 ML DSENTIAL BLISSON MEDIPLUS PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 277.86 1443006.27 0.07% 0.07% N 55.57

14 CALCIROL BMD 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLCALCIROL BMD CADILA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 48.11 2617616.99 0.12% 0.12% N 9.62

15 OSTEOVIN D3 SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLOSTEOVIN D3 CANVARZYS HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 55.17 3505173.89 0.16% 0.16% N 11.03

16 COM D3 NANO SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLCOM D3 COMED CHEMICALS PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 49.07 16161204.50 0.76% 0.76% N 9.81

17 NANOFEROL 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLNANOFEROL DR. JOHNS LABORATORIES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 51.43 16052222.26 0.75% 0.75% N 10.29

18 KIDRICH D3 60000 IU DROPS 5 ML KIDRICH D3 DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD 60000 IU 5 DROPS 38.89 7269201.74 0.34% 0.34% N 7.78

19 ZEST D3 NANO SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLZEST D3 DWD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 55 22271525.00 1.05% 1.05% Y 11.00 11.00

20 D3 PLUS BABY 60000 IU DROPS 15 MLD3 PLUS EAST INDIA PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LTD.60000 IU 15 DROPS 50 15171.42 0.00% 0.00% N 3.33

21 HIBERT D3 DROPS 30 ML HIBERT D3 ELINOR PHARMA 60000 IU 30 DROPS 56.07 377182.89 0.02% 0.02% N 1.87

22 D WIK NANO 60000 IU EMULSION 5 MLD WIK ENCORE HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL EMULSION 41.79 731756.14 0.03% 0.03% N 8.36

23 EPIONE D3 NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLEPIONE D3 EPIONE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 53.58 3116145.12 0.15% 0.15% N 10.72

24 TAYO SHOTS 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLTAYO SHOTS ERIS LIFESCIENCES LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 46.97 44199521.52 2.08% 2.08% Y 9.39 9.39

25 BIGRISE SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLBIGRISE SHOT FORGEN HEALTHCARE LTD. 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 44.29 2572938.97 0.12% 0.12% N 8.86

26 ULIZEN D3 NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLULIZEN D3 NANO HBC LIFESCIENCES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 67.5 15826590.00 0.74% 0.74% N 13.50

27 MYMI NANO ORAL 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLMYMI HBC LIFESCIENCES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 67.5 79873627.50 3.75% 3.75% Y 13.50 13.50

28 VEEBION D3 NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLVEEBION D3 HBC LIFESCIENCES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 67.5 53527.50 0.00% 0.00% N 13.50

29 D3 RICH NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLD3 RICH HETERO HEALTHCARE LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 46.43 5877475.40 0.28% 0.28% N 9.29

30 DV 60 K 60000 IU SYRUP 5 ML DV 60 K INDCHEMIE HEALTH SPECIALITIES PVT. LTD.60000 IU 5 SYRUP 60.72 68922621.60 3.24% 3.24% Y 12.14 12.14

31 BON DK SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLBON DK INTEGRACE HEALTH 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 81.07 42559357.39 2.00% 2.00% Y 16.21 16.21

32 BIOCITRAL D 60000 IU DROPS 30 MLBIOCITRAL D INTRA LABS 60000 IU 30 DROPS 48.9 45770.40 0.00% 0.00% N 1.63

33 DDD NANO SHOTS SOLUTION 5 ML DDD JB CHEMICALS 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 53.57 6856.96 0.00% 0.00% N 10.71

ͪवषय : औषध (मूãय Ǔनयğंण) आदेश, 2013 के अंतग[त दवा Each 5ml Contains: Cholecalciferol 
 IP (in Nano Droplet Form) 60000 IU Oral Solution for M/s. Ravenbhel Healthcare Pvt Ltd 
(Manufacturer) & M/s German Remedies Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd (Marketer) कȧ ǐरटेल 
कȧमत Ǔनधा[रण (फाइल नंबर 4374).

M3TOTAL MAT
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34 KLM D3 NANO SHOTS 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLKLM D3 KLM LABORATORIES PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 50 5675850.00 0.27% 0.27% N 10.00

35 COE D3 60000 IU SYRUP 5 ML COE D3 KOYE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD. 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 55 26936140.00 1.27% 1.27% Y 11.00 11.00

36 HNU D3 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML HNU D3 LA RENON HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 50 1000800.00 0.05% 0.05% N 10.00

37 D3SIP NANO SOLUTION 5 ML D3SIP LAVUE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 50 50350.00 0.00% 0.00% N 10.00

38 CALCIJOINT D3 SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLCALCIJOINT D3 LEEFORD HEALTHCARE 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 19.5 7404622.00 0.35% 0.35% N 3.90

39 CALBONE D3 NANO SHOTS DROPS 5 MLCALBONE D3 LINCOLN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 60000 IU 5 DROPS 57.14 330669.18 0.02% 0.02% N 11.43

40 D3 MUST NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLD3 MUST MANKIND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 51.06 70209135.56 3.30% 3.30% Y 10.21 10.21

41 SCOCH D NANO SHOT SOLUTION 5 MLSCOCH D MEDISUN PHARMA 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 52.86 687.18 0.00% 0.00% N 10.57

42 D LIQUID SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLD LIQUID MOREPEN LABORATORIES LIMITED 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 40.78 3050711.02 0.14% 0.14% N 8.16

43 NANONAT D3 ORAL 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLNANONAT D3 NATCO PHARMA LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 63.75 20379688.00 0.96% 0.96% N 12.75

44 VITANEO D3 NANO 60000 IU SYRUP 5 MLVITANEO D3 NEON LABORATORIES LTD 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 23.5 2767397.00 0.13% 0.13% N 4.70

45 TOPUP D3 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLTOPUP D3 NUVOX HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 64.29 5592208.27 0.26% 0.26% N 12.86

46 DALBONE D3 SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLDALBONE D3 PHOENIX LIFESCIENCES 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 44.64 526171.68 0.02% 0.02% N 8.93

47 D3 MORE 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLD3 MORE PRIMUS REMEDIES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 51.86 215167.34 0.01% 0.01% N 10.37

48 DEKSEL NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLDEKSEL NANO PULSE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 65.71 261941191.78 12.31% 12.31% Y 13.14 13.14

49 DEKSEL NEO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLDEKSEL NEO PULSE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 65.71 122527904.32 5.76% 5.76% Y 13.14 13.14

50 DEKSEL CD 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLDEKSEL CD PULSE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 65.71 12500317.46 0.59% 0.59% N 13.14

51 CALBONA D3 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLCALBONA D3 QUREWELL LIFESCIENCES 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 42.14 419925.10 0.02% 0.02% N 8.43

52 OSTA D3 NANO SHOT 60000 IU LIQUID 5 MLOSTA D3 RAVENBHEL PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD.60000 IU 5 ORAL LIQUID 52.71 4707135.89 0.22% 0.22% N 10.54

53 GOLDCAL SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLGOLDCAL RONYD HEALTH CARE PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 46.43 318463.37 0.01% 0.01% N 9.29

54 HID-3 60000 IU DROPS 30 ML HID-3 SAF FERMION LTD 60000 IU 30 DROPS 62.64 2258384.16 0.11% 0.11% N 2.09

55 VISUN D3 NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLVISUN D3 SALUD CARE (I) PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 53.57 12441096.80 0.58% 0.58% N 10.71

56 SAMSHOT D3 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLSAMSHOT D3 SAMARTH LIFE SCIENCES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 61.43 3846762.74 0.18% 0.18% N 12.29

57 DEPURA 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML DEPURA SANOFI INDIA  LTD. 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 82.09 422676327.59 19.86% 19.86% Y 16.42 16.42

58 VITCOL D3 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLVITCOL D3 SIGNOVA PHARMA (P) LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 59.72 2618208.63 0.12% 0.12% N 11.94

59 CALCIWAY D3 NANO SHOTS 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLCALCIWAY D3 SMART LABORATORIES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 20 218832.00 0.01% 0.01% N 4.00

60 MY D3 (SOMA) 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLMY D3 (SOMA) SOMATICO PHARMACAL PVT. LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 55.79 9735912.90 0.46% 0.46% N 11.16

61 STAD D3 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML STAD D3 STADMED PVT. LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 43.21 15501371.45 0.73% 0.73% N 8.64

62 SPANUS D3 SOLUTION 5 ML SPANUS D3 STARUS PHARMACEUTICALS 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 41.79 122345.03 0.01% 0.01% N 8.36

63 BONEFLASH D3 60000 IU DROPS 30 MLBONEFLASH D3 SYMBIOTIC DRUGS 60000 IU 30 DROPS 65.62 184457.82 0.01% 0.01% N 2.19

64 KALZIN NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLKALZIN UNIMARCK HEALTHCARE LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 47.14 4436251.12 0.21% 0.21% N 9.43

65 OFAR D3 NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLOFAR D3 UNIMARCK HEALTHCARE LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 39.29 5326427.43 0.25% 0.25% N 7.86

66 UNS D3 NANO SUGAR FREE 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLUNS D3 UNIVERSAL NUTRISCIENCE PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 70.72 31287376.64 1.47% 1.47% Y 14.14 14.14

67 WEEK D3 (VASU) NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLWEEK D3 (VASU) VASU ORGANICS PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 55.29 191641.44 0.01% 0.01% N 11.06

68 CATCH D3 NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLCATCH D3 VASU ORGANICS PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 55.29 3766852.41 0.18% 0.18% N 11.06

69 DEVIVO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML DEVIVO VIVO LIFE SCIENCE 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 56.78 12834488.08 0.60% 0.60% N 11.36

70 WALCIUM D3 NANO SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLWALCIUM D3 WALLACE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 18 9709.20 0.00% 0.00% N 3.60

Rs. Per ml

Worked out Retail Price 14.94 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 24.00 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 14.94 Excluding GST
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Computation of Retail Price based on July 2024 Data under Para 5 of DPCO, 2013 (revised)
Number of Companies cosisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 12
Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)          19,533.97 
Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 168.48

Number of Packs considered 13

Average PTR 12.96
Add : 16% Retailer Margin 2.07
Retail Price (without local taxes) 15.03

% Reduction with compared to Highest Price 21.07%

Minimum Price (Rs.) 9.39
Maximum Price (Rs.) 16.42
Average of all considered (Rs.) 12.96
Retail Price (Rs.) 15.03

  2,20,99,93,251 100%
S.No. पैक ͪववरण Pack Description छाप

BRAND
कंपनी
Company

Strengt
h

Pack 
Size 

 Unit  PTR 
(Rs.) 

 MAT(Rs.) SKU wise 
MAT %

Brandwise 
MAT 
(ignoring 
O% MAT)

Qualify ( 
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No

 Price 
per Unit 
(Rs.) 

 Price per Unit 
(Rs.) 
Considered 

1 D FIRST NANO 60000 IU DROPS 5 ML D FIRST NANO 4 CARE LIFESCIENCE PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 DROPS 41.43 2458084.86 0.11% 0.11% N 8.29

2 D3 SURE NANO SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLD3 SURE AAREEN HEALTHCARE 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION57.07 12581652.20 0.57% 0.57% N 11.41

3 SURBEX NANO 60000 IU SYRUP 5 ML SURBEX NANO ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 42.31 42.31 0.00% 0.00% N 8.46

4 ARACHITOL NANO 60000 IU SYRUP 5 MLARACHITOL ABBOTT INDIA LTD. 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 74.89 637754001.11 28.86% 28.86% Y 14.98 14.98

5 ADDII D3 NANO SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLADDII D3 ADDII BIOTECH PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION47.76 4138117.44 0.19% 0.19% N 9.55

6 D-SHINE SHOT 60000 IU SYRUP 5 ML D-SHINE AKUMENTIS HEALTHCARE LTD 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 50.71 5066512.24 0.23% 0.23% N 10.14

7 D LIQ MAX 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML D LIQ MAX AKUMENTIS HEALTHCARE LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION45.71 86483.32 0.00% 0.00% N 9.14

8 DSUN NANO SF 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLDSUN NANO AKUMENTIS HEALTHCARE LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION50.71 1839708.09 0.08% 0.08% N 10.14

9 UPRISE D3 60000 IU SYRUP 5 ML UPRISE D3 ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD. 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 60.71 113062479.27 5.12% 5.12% Y 12.14 12.14

10 AUXITROL D3 60000 IU SYRUP 5 ML AUXITROL D3 ALNICHE LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 55 83600.00 0.00% 0.00% N 11.00

11 TRAVECAL D3 ORAL SOLUTION 5 ML TRAVECAL D3 AVIS LIFE CARE PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 50 425250.00 0.02% 0.02% N 10.00

12 SUNLITE 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML SUNLITE BION THEARAPEUTICS 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION72.32 5143787.04 0.23% 0.23% N 14.46

13 DSENTIAL SHOTS SOLUTION 5 ML DSENTIAL BLISSON MEDIPLUS PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION277.86 2124874.71 0.10% 0.10% N 55.57

14 CALCIROL BMD 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLCALCIROL BMD CADILA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION48.11 3798043.95 0.17% 0.17% N 9.62

15 OSTEOVIN D3 SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLOSTEOVIN D3 CANVARZYS HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION55.17 3911489.42 0.18% 0.18% N 11.03

16 COM D3 NANO SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLCOM D3 COMED CHEMICALS PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION49.07 16587279.31 0.75% 0.75% N 9.81

17 NANOFEROL 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML NANOFEROL DR. JOHNS LABORATORIES PVT LTD60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION51.43 17369836.04 0.79% 0.79% N 10.29

18 KIDRICH D3 60000 IU DROPS 5 ML KIDRICH D3 DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD 60000 IU 5 DROPS 42.77 8253402.22 0.37% 0.37% N 8.55

19 ZEST D3 NANO SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLZEST D3 DWD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 55 22920425.00 1.04% 1.04% Y 11.00 11.00

20 D3 PLUS BABY 60000 IU DROPS 15 ML D3 PLUS EAST INDIA PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LTD.60000 IU 15 DROPS 50 10171.42 0.00% 0.00% N 3.33

21 HIBERT D3 DROPS 30 ML HIBERT D3 ELINOR PHARMA 60000 IU 30 DROPS 56.07 270818.16 0.01% 0.01% N 1.87

22 D WIK NANO 60000 IU EMULSION 5 ML D WIK ENCORE HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL EMULSION41.79 730726.95 0.03% 0.03% N 8.36

23 EPIONE D3 NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLEPIONE D3 EPIONE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION53.58 3359547.36 0.15% 0.15% N 10.72

24 TAYO SHOTS 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML TAYO SHOTS ERIS LIFESCIENCES LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION46.97 48334760.32 2.19% 2.19% Y 9.39 9.39

25 BIGRISE SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLBIGRISE SHOT FORGEN HEALTHCARE LTD. 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION48.71 2681657.44 0.12% 0.12% N 9.74

26 ULIZEN D3 NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLULIZEN D3 NANOHBC LIFESCIENCES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION67.5 20704342.50 0.94% 0.94% N 13.50

27 MYMI NANO ORAL 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLMYMI HBC LIFESCIENCES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION67.5 111443715.00 5.04% 5.04% Y 13.50 13.50

28 VEEBION D3 NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLVEEBION D3 HBC LIFESCIENCES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION67.5 273645.00 0.01% 0.01% N 13.50

29 D3 RICH NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLD3 RICH HETERO HEALTHCARE LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION46.43 5954655.18 0.27% 0.27% N 9.29

30 DV 60 K 60000 IU SYRUP 5 ML DV 60 K INDCHEMIE HEALTH SPECIALITIES PVT. LTD.60000 IU 5 SYRUP 60.72 65738051.64 2.97% 2.97% Y 12.14 12.14

31 BON DK SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLBON DK INTEGRACE HEALTH 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION81.07 42989966.69 1.95% 1.95% Y 16.21 16.21

M3TOTAL MAT

ͪवषय : औषध (मãूय Ǔनयğंण) आदेश, 2013 के अंतग[त दवा Each 5 ml Contains: 
Cholecalciferol IP 60000 IU Oral Solution for M/s Ravenbhel Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. 
(Manufacturer) and M/s Cipla Ltd. (Marketer) कȧ ǐरटेल कȧमत Ǔनधा[रण (फाइल नंबर 4506)

19(4506)/2025/DP/NPPA/Div.II I/10456/2025



32 BIOCITRAL D 60000 IU DROPS 30 ML BIOCITRAL D INTRA LABS 60000 IU 30 DROPS 48.9 38337.60 0.00% 0.00% N 1.63

33 DDD NANO SHOTS SOLUTION 5 ML DDD JB CHEMICALS 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION53.57 12910.37 0.00% 0.00% N 10.71

34 KLM D3 NANO SHOTS 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLKLM D3 KLM LABORATORIES PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 50 6436550.00 0.29% 0.29% N 10.00

35 COE D3 60000 IU SYRUP 5 ML COE D3 KOYE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD.60000 IU 5 SYRUP 60.36 24594494.32 1.11% 1.11% Y 12.07 12.07

36 HNU D3 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML HNU D3 LA RENON HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 50 143000.00 0.01% 0.01% N 10.00

37 D3SIP NANO SOLUTION 5 ML D3SIP LAVUE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 50 127350.00 0.01% 0.01% N 10.00

38 CALCIJOINT D3 SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLCALCIJOINT D3 LEEFORD HEALTHCARE 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION19.5 7857607.00 0.36% 0.36% N 3.90

39 CALBONE D3 NANO SHOTS DROPS 5 ML CALBONE D3 LINCOLN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD 60000 IU 5 DROPS 57.14 196504.46 0.01% 0.01% N 11.43

40 D3 MUST NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLD3 MUST MANKIND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION51.06 75870856.54 3.43% 3.43% Y 10.21 10.21

41 SCOCH D NANO SHOT SOLUTION 5 ML SCOCH D MEDISUN PHARMA 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION52.86 46675.38 0.00% 0.00% N 10.57

42 D LIQUID SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLD LIQUID MOREPEN LABORATORIES LIMITED60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION40.78 2417193.72 0.11% 0.11% N 8.16

43 NANONAT D3 ORAL 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLNANONAT D3 NATCO PHARMA LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION63.75 18980311.75 0.86% 0.86% N 12.75

44 VITANEO D3 NANO 60000 IU SYRUP 5 MLVITANEO D3 NEON LABORATORIES LTD 60000 IU 5 SYRUP 23.5 2674869.50 0.12% 0.12% N 4.70

45 TOPUP D3 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML TOPUP D3 NUVOX HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION64.29 3894945.36 0.18% 0.18% N 12.86

46 DALBONE D3 SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLDALBONE D3 PHOENIX LIFESCIENCES 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION44.64 502200.00 0.02% 0.02% N 8.93

47 D3 MORE 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML D3 MORE PRIMUS REMEDIES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION51.86 196458.76 0.01% 0.01% N 10.37

48 DEKSEL NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLDEKSEL NANO PULSE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION65.71 260250752.49 11.78% 11.78% Y 13.14 13.14

49 DEKSEL NEO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML DEKSEL NEO PULSE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION65.71 128217595.97 5.80% 5.80% Y 13.14 13.14

50 DEKSEL CD 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML DEKSEL CD PULSE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION65.71 12742071.39 0.58% 0.58% N 13.14

51 CALBONA D3 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML CALBONA D3 QUREWELL LIFESCIENCES 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION42.14 458398.92 0.02% 0.02% N 8.43

52 OSTA D3 NANO SHOT 60000 IU LIQUID 5 MLOSTA D3 RAVENBHEL PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD.60000 IU 5 ORAL LIQUID 52.72 4927471.75 0.22% 0.22% N 10.54

53 GOLDCAL SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLGOLDCAL RONYD HEALTH CARE PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION46.43 856540.64 0.04% 0.04% N 9.29

54 HID-3 60000 IU DROPS 30 ML HID-3 SAF FERMION LTD 60000 IU 30 DROPS 62.64 2316566.88 0.10% 0.10% N 2.09

55 VISUN D3 NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLVISUN D3 SALUD CARE (I) PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION53.57 13108793.28 0.59% 0.59% N 10.71

56 SAMSHOT D3 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML SAMSHOT D3 SAMARTH LIFE SCIENCES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION61.43 3659278.38 0.17% 0.17% N 12.29

57 DEPURA 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML DEPURA SANOFI INDIA  LTD. 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION82.09 358659506.43 16.23% 16.23% Y 16.42 16.42

58 VITCOL D3 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML VITCOL D3 SIGNOVA PHARMA (P) LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 60 2843302.81 0.13% 0.13% N 12.00

59 CALCIWAY D3 NANO SHOTS 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLCALCIWAY D3 SMART LABORATORIES PVT LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 20 200480.00 0.01% 0.01% N 4.00

60 MY D3 (SOMA) 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLMY D3 (SOMA) SOMATICO PHARMACAL PVT. LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION55.79 9945794.88 0.45% 0.45% N 11.16

61 STAD D3 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML STAD D3 STADMED PVT. LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION43.21 14972826.73 0.68% 0.68% N 8.64

62 SPANUS D3 SOLUTION 5 ML SPANUS D3 STARUS PHARMACEUTICALS 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION41.79 129543.45 0.01% 0.01% N 8.36

63 BONEFLASH D3 60000 IU DROPS 30 ML BONEFLASH D3 SYMBIOTIC DRUGS 60000 IU 30 DROPS 65.62 191676.02 0.01% 0.01% N 2.19

64 KALZIN NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLKALZIN UNIMARCK HEALTHCARE LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION47.14 4595584.32 0.21% 0.21% N 9.43

65 OFAR D3 NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLOFAR D3 UNIMARCK HEALTHCARE LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION39.29 7326524.17 0.33% 0.33% N 7.86

66 UNS D3 NANO SUGAR FREE 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLUNS D3 UNIVERSAL NUTRISCIENCE PVT LTD60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION70.72 63560872.96 2.88% 2.88% Y 14.14 14.14

67 WEEK D3 (VASU) NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLWEEK D3 (VASU)VASU ORGANICS PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION60.82 284585.64 0.01% 0.01% N 12.16

68 CATCH D3 NANO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLCATCH D3 VASU ORGANICS PVT.LTD 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION55.29 4165825.05 0.19% 0.19% N 11.06

69 DEVIVO 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 ML DEVIVO VIVO LIFE SCIENCE 60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION56.78 12482378.53 0.56% 0.56% N 11.36

70 WALCIUM D3 NANO SHOT 60000 IU SOLUTION 5 MLWALCIUM D3 WALLACE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.60000 IU 5 ORAL SOLUTION 18 9489.60 0.00% 0.00% N 3.60

Rs. Per ml

Worked out Retail Price 15.03 Excluding GST
Claimed Retail Price 22.00 Excluding GST
Proposed retail Price 15.03 Excluding GST
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